

Amend Amendment No. 26 by Plesa to **CSHB 1** (page 130, prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

(1) On line 5 of the amendment, strike "\$29,369,136" and substitute "\$3,051,804".

(2) On line 6 of the amendment, strike "\$30,838,553" and substitute "\$3,166,212".

(3) On line 8 of the amendment, strike "Article II" and substitute "Article VII".

(4) On line 9 of the amendment, strike "Health and Human Services Commission" and substitute "Texas Lottery Commission".

(5) On lines 10-11 of the amendment, strike "Strategy D.1.2, Alternatives to Abortion (page II-35)" and substitute "Strategy A.1.8, Promoting Lottery Games (page VII-8)".

(6) On line 11 of the amendment, strike "\$29,369,136" and substitute "\$3,051,804".

(7) On line 12 of the amendment, strike "\$30,838,553" and substitute "\$3,166,212".